

source with direct knowledge of the talks. Apple has expressed willingness to increase local value addition over time, but has

stuck to its demand for immediate import tax relief to expand its iPhone manufacturing, the per-sone added.

The disagreement could be a stumbling block, and risks delaying Apple's plans to penetrate the Indian market, where it currently

just assembles its iPhone SE model. Despite a boom in smartphone sales in India, Apple's market share is only around 2%.

DR. M. INDUSCORP LIMITED
(Formerly Known as DR. M. SOY PROTEINS LIMITED)
25/12A, Gali No-8, Anandparbat, New
Rohatak Road, New Delhi-110005
CIN: L01119DL1986PLC023698
PH: 011-28716806,
Email id: drmsoy@gmail.com

**PUBLIC NOTICE
CHANGE IN NAME OF COMPANY**

NOTICE is hereby given to all the stakeholders, General Public & all other concerned persons/ authorities that pursuant to the resolution passed by the shareholders of the company at the Annual General Meeting held on 30.09.2017 and approval of the Registrar of Companies vide its fresh Certificate of Incorporation issued consequent to Change of Name dated 24.10.2017, the name of the company has been changed from "DR. M. SOY PROTEINS LIMITED" to "DR. M. INDUSCORP LIMITED".

For DR. M. INDUSCORP LIMITED
Sd/-

Place: New Delhi Managing Director
Date: 11.12.2017 DIN: 00289179

Patel Engineering Ltd.
PLC007039

Thwari (W), Mumbai-400 102
+91 22 26782455
Website: www.pateleng.com

Section 47 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company, inter alia, to consider and approve the financial results of the Company for the year ended March 31, 2017.

The details of the same forms part of the Unaudited Financial Results which are available on the aforesaid websites. The details of the same forms part of the Unaudited Financial Results which are available on the aforesaid websites. The Company has adopted Ind AS for the first time beginning April 1, 2017 with transition date April 1, 2016.

For Patel Engineering Ltd
Sd/-
Shobha Shetty
Company Secretary

GRANITES LIMITED

PLC025677
Centre, 2nd Floor, Station Road,
(022) 2649 1040; Fax: (022) 2648 5481
raj@vanti.com

Company will be held on Monday, 8th January, 2018 at 9.00 a.m. at Popal Bapa Shopping Centre, Pimpri, Mumbai - 400 054 to transact the business, as set out in the notice of the meeting. Members who have registered their e-mail addresses in the permitted manner shall be entitled to cast their votes on the resolution set forth in the system (Remote e-voting).

Members shall be enabled to cast their votes on the resolution set forth in the system (Remote e-voting) from 4th January, 2018 at 09.00 a.m. and ends on 11th January, 2018 at 05.00 p.m. Members may also vote by electronic means at the EGM is 11th January, 2018.

Members shall be disabled by CDSL after the aforesaid date and a resolution is cast by the member, the member shall be subsequently; the paper shall be made available at the EGM; the member may also vote by remote e-voting prior to the EGM may also be entitled to cast their vote again; and the member shall be registered in the register of members as on the cut-off date of remote e-voting as well as voting at the EGM.

Members shall be entitled to appoint a Proxy to attend and vote on behalf of the member. The proxy need not be a member of the Company.

By Order of the Board
For NIDHI GRANITES LIMITED
Sd/-
Nidhi Aggarwal
Director

ISMT LIMITED

Regd. Office: Lunkad Towers, Viman Nagar, Pune - 411 014, Maharashtra.
Phone: 020-41434100 Fax: 020-26630779 E-mail: secretarial@ismt.co.in
Web: www.ismt.com CIN: L27109PN1999PLC016417

EXTRACT OF THE STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2017

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			
		Sept. 30, 2017	Sept. 30, 2016	Half Year Ended Sept. 30, 2017	Half Year Ended Sept. 30, 2016
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1.	Total Income	339.98	314.39	649.85	606.03
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional items)	(64.62)	(68.57)	(132.27)	(144.51)
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	(63.26)	(68.27)	(128.03)	(144.07)
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	(63.26)	(68.27)	(127.22)	(144.07)
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(62.85)	(68.08)	(126.81)	(143.70)
6.	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value of ₹ 5/- per share)	73.25	73.25	73.25	73.25
7.	Earnings per share (of ₹ 5/- each) Basic and Diluted (₹)	(4.32)	(4.66)	(6.68)	(9.83)

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The Full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchanges (www.nseindia.com & www.bseindia.com) and also on the Company's website (www.ismt.com).
- The Auditors have qualified the Financial Results in respect of Investment in and receivables from a Subsidiary Company, Recoverability of amounts from Maharashtra State Electricity Distribution Company Limited, Minimum Alternate Tax and non-provision of overdue/penal and compounding of interest. The details of the same forms part of the Unaudited Financial Results which are available on the aforesaid websites.
- The above results have been prepared in accordance with Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) to the extent applicable. The Company has adopted Ind AS for the first time beginning April 1, 2017 with transition date April 1, 2016.
- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on December 11, 2017.

Place : Pune
Date : December 11, 2017

For ISMT Limited
Rajiv Goel
Whole-time Director & Chief Financial Officer

FLAGSHIP DEVELOPERS PRIVATE LIMITED

CIN: U45201PN2005PTC020888

Blue Ridge, Near Cognizant, Rajiv Gandhi Infotech Park - Phase 1,
Hinjewadi, Pune, Maharashtra - 411057

Statement of Unaudited Standalone financial results for the half year ended September 30, 2017.

(Rs. in millions)

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	Half year ended September 30, 2017	Half year ended September 30, 2016
		Unaudited (Refer Note 1)	Unaudited (Refer Note 1)
1	Total income from Operations	279.77	230.96
2	Net profit/(loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	(134.16)	(207.22)
3	Net profit/(loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	(134.16)	(207.22)
4	Net profit/(loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	(134.16)	(207.22)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising profit/ (loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive income (after tax)	(134.16)	(207.22)
6	Paid-up equity share capital (face value of INR 10 each)	1.03	1.03
7	Reserves excluding revaluation reserves	(622.21)	(389.62)
8	Net worth	(621.18)	(388.59)
9	Paid-up debt capital	2,629.15	2,717.55
10	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-
11	Debt Equity Ratio	-	-
12	Earnings / (losses) per share (EPS) - Basic and diluted (for continuing and discontinued operations) face value of INR 10)	(1,299.84)	(2,007.69)